

## Zucro Sweetener Powder (Sucralose)

Revision Date: 27<sup>th</sup> July 2022

Specification Number: SW-PSUC

Revision Number: 9.0

**Alternative names**      Zucro, Sweetener powder.

### Product Description

Low energy, sucralose based table top sweetener in a powder form.

**Ingredient Declaration:** Maltodextrin (99%), Sucralose (1%).

### Microbiological Characteristics

Mesophilic Bacteria/g	40 cfu max.
Yeasts/g	2 cfu max.
Moulds	2 cfu max.
Salmonellae	not detected in 25g.
E Coli	not detected in 1g.
Staph. Aureus	not detected in 1g.

### Packaging

Available in yellow branded Zucro packaging in the following pack formats; sticks and sachets (0.5g x 1000) and 1kg pack.

### Shelf Life

2 years from manufacture.

### Storage Conditions

To be stored in dry, ambient conditions, avoiding extremes of temperature and humidity.

**Allergen Status:** This product is Allergen free as defined by European Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 and European Commission Regulation (EC) 41/2009 (Gluten  $\leq$  20ppm).

**GMO Status:** This product is not derived from a genetically modified crop and does not contain GM materials as defined by European Commission Regulations (EC) 1829/2003 and (EC) 1830/2003.

**Country of Origin:** The product manufactured in the UK using ingredients of non-UK origin.

**Fair Trade:** This product is not available as Fair Trade.

Issued by: E. Akerman



Approved by: P. Davidson



T&L Sugars Ltd reserve the right to amend product specifications subject to giving reasonable notice to the customer.

# Product Specification

---

## Mandatory Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Energy (kJ)	1615
Energy (kcal)	380
Fat (g)	0
of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate (g)	95.0
of which Sugars	3.0
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0

Issued by: E. Akerman



Approved by: P. Davidson



T&L Sugars Ltd reserve the right to amend product specifications subject to giving reasonable notice to the customer.